Atlas Full Line Catalog 2014-2015
Xitanium LED ELECTRONIC DRIVERS
1
Page 1-1 to 1-12 Page 1-13 to 1-18 Page 1-19 to 1-23
Page 1-24 to 1-26 Page 1-27 to 1-32
Portfolio
Overview
Outdoor LED

Xitanium LED ELECTRONIC DRIVERS
1-6
Catalog Number Explanation
210A 0700LED C MDO
General
LED= Xitanium LED Driver
Packaging:
M = Midpack I = Individual Pack B = Bulk Pack
Input Voltage:
INT= 120 - 277V (UL, CSA)
120 = 120V (UL, CSA)
277 = 277V (UL, CSA)
Max Current or Max Voltage:
210=210V
425=425V
140=140V
280=280V
Input Voltage:
A=AC Voltage
D=DC Voltage
Fixed or Dimming:
FO = Fixed
DO= Dimming (0-10V) Isolated
DN= Dimming (0-10V) NON-Isolated
Max Current or Max Voltage:
0350=350mA
0400=400mA
0530=530mA
Constant Current or Constant Voltage:
C= Constant Current
V= Constant Voltage
INT
UNI = 120 - 240V
HCN = 347-480V (UL, CSA)
80=80V
33=3.3A
28=2.8A
10=1.0A
DL= Dimming (0-10V) NON-Isolated in F-can
F3= Tritap
FL= Fixed in F-can
0700=700mA
1050=1.05A
2000=2.0A
0024=24V
0012=12V
0036=36V
700=700mA
0520=520mA
1400=1.4A
24=24V
07=0.7A
21=2.1A
14=1.4A
1600=1.6A

Examples:
012 = 12V
Catalog Number Explanation
U = 120-240V
H = 347-480V (UL, CSA)
G = 120-200-230-277 (UL, CE, ENEC, CQC)
C = Dimming
(0-10V) iso-
lated without
AOC+NTC
070 = 700mA
105 = 1.05A
054 = 54V
280 = 280V
A = AOC Only, no
dimming, no NTC
N = Dimming (0-10V)
Non Isolated
M = 0-10, DALI,
PLS (Programmable
LumiStep)
T = Trailing Edge (Triac)
X = TE (Trailing
Edge) & 0-10V
Y = TE (Trailing
Edge), Touch & DALI
Z = TE (Trailing Edge)
& DALI
R = TE (Trailing Edge)
& LE (Leading Edge)
L= DALI(TD) only
E = 220-240V (CE, ENEC) Europe & APR
J = 100-242V (PSE) Japan
K = 200-242V (PSE) Japan
A = 220-240V (CQC, CE)
060 = 60W
300 = 300W
X = Version X
B = Bulk Pack
Most date codes are stamped on the back of the driver (opposite the label side). The date code is part of a larger group of
numbers and letters, which call out the various codes for the factory where the driver was manufactured. Depending upon
which Philips Lighting factory manufactured the driver, the date stamp can vary slightly, in terms of its position on the driver
and the number sequence.
For plastic case drivers the date code will appear as a label
 693P0MMA
 53301707 The date code is the 5th day, of the 33rd week of 2001, stamped on the back of the ballast.
 06127M50
 F2104571 The date code is the 127th day of 2006 stamped on the back of the ballast.
Atlas Full Line Catalog 2014-2015
Xitanium LED ELECTRONIC DRIVERS
1-8
Xitanium LED driver Tc points
The lifetime of LED drivers depends on the temperature during operation. This means there is a relationship
between the Tc point on the LED driver and its lifetime. With this in mind, several diagrams have been made to aid
in pinpointing the general area of the Tc point on the driver(s). Each driver has a designated diagram. See below to
identify where the Tc point is.
Description Driver Number X (mm) Y (mm) Tolerance (mm)
LED Driver 48W/2.0A-24V 0-10V Intellivolt LEDINTA0024V20DLO 42 19 (+/-) 5
LED Driver 48W/2.0A-24V Intellivolt LEDINTA0024V20FLO 42 19 (+/-) 5
LED Driver 72W/3.0A-24V 0-10V Intellivolt LEDINTA0024V30DLO 42 19 (+/-) 5
LED Driver 72W/3.0-24V Intellivolt LEDINTA0024V30FLO 42 19 (+/-) 5
LED Driver 100W 4.1A-24V Intellivolt LEDINTA0024V41FLO 42 19 (+/-) 5
LED Driver 100W/4.1A-24V/DIM Intellivolt LEDINTA0024V41DLO 42 19 (+/-) 5
Xitanium Int 75W Programmable Sxt 929000702302 80 19 (+/-) 5
Xitanium Int 150W Programmable Sxt 929000702202 80 19 (+/-) 5
Xitanium 75W 0.35-0.70 GL Prog+SD Sxt 929000704913 80 19 (+/-) 5
Xitanium 150W 0.35-0.70 GL Prog+SD Sxt 929000705113 80 19 (+/-) 5
LED Driver 100W 0.7/0.5/.35A 120-277 LEDINTA700C140F3O 80 19 (+/-) 5
LED Driver 115W/0.40A-280V 347-480V LEDHCNA0400C280FO 80 19 (+/-) 5
LED Driver 150W 0.35A Intellivolt LEDINTA0350C425FO 80 19 (+/-) 5
LED Driver 150W 350mA 425V Fixed 347-480V LEDHCNA0350C425FO 80 19 (+/-) 5
LED Driver 150W 350mA 425V 0-10V 347-480V LEDHCNA0350C425DN 80 19 (+/-) 5
Xitanium 150W 0.35A 425V 0-10V 120-277V LEDINTA0350C425DO 80 19 (+/-) 5
Xitanium 150W 0.53A 0-10V OTD LEDINTA0530C280DO 80 19 (+/-) 5
Xitanium 150W 0.53A 280V 0-10V 347-480V LEDHCNA0530C280DN 80 19 (+/-) 5
LED Driver 150W 0.70A Intellivolt LEDINTA0700C210FO 80 19 (+/-) 5
Xitanium 150W/700mA-210V 347-480V OTD LEDHCNA0700C210FO 80 19 (+/-) 5
LED Driver 150W/ 700mA 210V 0-10V 347-480V LEDHCNA0700C210DN 80 19 (+/-) 5
LED Driver 150W/0.70A DIM Intellivolt LEDINTA0700C210DO 80 19 (+/-) 5
Xitanium 150W 1.05A 140V 0-10V 120-277V LEDINTA1050C140DO 80 19 (+/-) 5
Xitanium 150W 1.5A 100V 0-10V 120-277V LEDINTA1500C100DO 80 19 (+/-) 5
Xitanium 100W 24V 4.1A 347-480 OTD LEDHCNA0024V41FLO 35 19 (+/-) 5
LED Driver 100W 24V 4.1A 0-10V 347-480V LEDHCNA0024V41DLO 35 19 (+/-) 5
F Can
X
Y
Input

H Can
M2 Can
X
X
Y
Y
Tc
Input
Output
Input
Output
Tc
Description Driver Number X (mm) Y (mm) Tolerance (mm)
Xitanium 25W 0.2-0.5A 54V TE/0-10V 120V XR025C050V054XPM1 84 12 (+/-) 5
Xitanium 25W 0.3-1.0A 36V TE/0-10V 120V XR025C100V036XPM1 84 12 (+/-) 5
Xitaniium 25W 0.3-1.0A 36V TD 120V XR025C100V036LPM1 84 12 (+/-) 5
Xitanium 25W 0.3-1.0A36V 0-10V 277V XV025C100V036DPM1 84 12 (+/-) 5
Xitanium 25W 0.2-0.5A 54V 0-10V 277V XV025C050V054DPM1 84 12 (+/-) 5
Xitanium 50W 0.3A-1A 54V 0-10V 277V XR050C100V054XPM1 84 12 (+/-) 5
Xitanium 50W 0.3-1A 54V 0-10V 277V XV050C100V054DPM1 84 12 (+/-) 5
Xitanium 60W 0.3-1A 80V TE/0-10V 120V XR060C100V080XPM1 84 12 (+/-) 5
Description Driver Number X (mm) Y (mm) Tolerance (mm)
Xitanium 150W 0.20-0.35A GL Programmable + Sxt XI150C035V425MPH1 70 44 (+/-) 5
Atlas Full Line Catalog 2014-2015

Figure 2
Tc
Tc
Tc
Description Driver Number X (mm) Y (mm) Tolerance (mm)
LED Driver 120-277V 0-10V DIM 913701213402 58 15 (+/-) 5
LED Driver 23W 520MA-60V/DIM Intellivolt LEDINTA0520C60DB 58 15 (+/-) 5
LED Driver 45W 520MA-80V/DIM Intellivolt LEDINTA0520C80DB 58 15 (+/-) 5
LED Driver 50W 1.0A-60V/DIM Intellivolt LEDINTA1000C60DB 58 15 (+/-) 5
M5 Can
X
Y
S Can
Description Driver Number X (mm) Y (mm) Tolerance (mm) Figure
LED Driver 67W/2.8A-24V Intellivolt LEDINTA0024V28FO 42 14 (+/-) 5 1
Xitanium 58W 1.6A 36V 120-277 Outdoor LEDINTA1600C36FO 42 14 (+/-) 5 1
LED Driver 53W/2.2A-24V Intellivolt LEDINTA0024V22FO 42 14 (+/-) 5 1
LED Driver 60W 12V Intellivolt LEDINTA0012V50FO 42 14 (+/-) 5 1
LED Driver 77W/3.2A-24V Intellivolt LEDINTA0024V32FO 42 14 (+/-) 5 1
LED Driver 100W 4.1A-24V Intellivolt LEDINTA0024V41FO 81 14 (+/-) 5 1
LED Driver 60W /12V 120V 60HZ LED120A0012V50F 118 14 (+/-) 5 2
LED Driver 80W/24V 120V 60HZ LED120A0024V33F 118 14 (+/-) 5 2
Input
Output
Tc
1-11Atlas Full Line Catalog 2014-2015
Xitanium LED ELECTRONIC DRIVERS
D
im
m
ing Ballasts
Description Driver Number X (mm) Y (mm) Tolerance (mm)
Xitanium 75W 0.20-0.70A GL-Y 1-10V SxT XI075C070V105CNY1 39 21 (+/-) 5
Xitanium 75W 0.20-0.70A GL AOCM SxT XI075C070V105DNY1 39 21 (+/-) 5
Description Driver Number X (mm) Y (mm) Tolerance (mm)
Xitanium 48W 2.0A 24V 120-277V 0-10V DIM LEDINTA2000C24DO 257.5 12.5 (+/-) 5
Xitanium 75W 0.7-2.0A 54V TE/0-10V INT XI075C200V054XPT1 302.5 12.5 (+/-) 5
Xitanium 75W 0.7-2.0A 54V DALI 120-277V XI075C200V054YPT1 302.5 12.5 (+/-) 5
Y Can
T Can
X
Y
X
Y
Input
Output
Tc
Tc
Input
Output
Tc
Atlas Full Line Catalog 2014-2015
Xitanium LED ELECTRONIC DRIVERS
1-12
Description Driver Number X (mm) Y (mm) Tolerance (mm)
Xitanium 25W 0.3-1.0A 36V TE/0-10V INT XI025C100V036XPL1 92 30 (+/-) 5
Xitanium 50W 0.3-1A 54V TE/0-10V 120-277 XI050C100V054XPL1 60 15 (+/-) 5
Description Driver Number X (mm) Y (mm) Tolerance (mm) Figure
LED Driver 10W/0.35A-28V 120V Outdoors LED120A0350C28FO 36 12 (+/-) 5 1
LED Driver 12W/12V 120V 60HZ LED120A0012V10F 36 12 (+/-) 5 1
LED Driver 17W/0.7A 120V 60Hz Outdoors LED120A0700C24FO 36 12 (+/-) 5 1
LED Driver 20W/0.7A/DIM 120V Outdoors LED120A0700C28DO 36 12 (+/-) 5 1
LED Driver 20W/0.7A 277V Outdoors LED277A0700C28FO 36 12 (+/-) 5 1
Xitanium 21W 0.70A 30V 0-10V DIM 277V LED277A0700C30DO 48 25 (+/-) 5 2
L Can
V Can
X
X

CSA
Class 2
Dimming Features Dim./
Wiring
Dia.
Max
Tcase
(°C)0-10V TE LE
Step
Dim
DALI AOC MTP CLO Fan Others
Fixed
LED120A0350C28FO 10 2.8 - 28 0.35 120 ● V-Can/1 90
LED120A0012V10F 12 12 1 120 ● V-Can/1 90
LED120A0700C24FO 17 2.8 - 24 0.7 120 ● V-Can/1 90
LED120A0700C28FO 20 2.8 - 28 0.7 120 ● V-Can/1 90
LED277A0700C28FO 20 2.8 - 28 0.7 277 ● V-Can/1 90
LED120A0024V14FO 34 2.8 - 24 1.4 120 ● J-Box/1 90
LED120A0024V18FO 40 2.8 - 24 1.75 120 ● J-Box/1 90
LEDINTA0024V20FLO 48 24 0.10 - 2.0 120 -
277 ● F-Can
Bump/1 85
LEDINTA0024V22FO 53 24 2.2 120 -
277 ● S-Can/1 90
LEDINTA1600C36FO 58 9 - 36 1.6 120 -
277 ● S-Can/1 90
LED120A0012V50F 60 12 0.8 - 5.0 120 ● S-Can/1 90
LEDINTA0012V50FO 60 12 0.10 - 5.0 120 -
277 ● S-Can/1 90
LEDINTA0024V28FO 67 24 0.10 - 2.8 120 -
277 ● S-Can/1 90
LEDINTA0024V30FLO 72 24 0.10 - 3.0 120 -
277 ● F-Can
Bump/1 85
LEDINTA0024V32FO 77 24 3.2 120 -
277 ● S-Can/1 90
LED120A0024V33F 80 24 0.8 - 3.3 120 ● S-Can/1 90
LEDHCNA0024V41FLO 100 3.5 - 24 0.10 - 4.16 347 -
480 ● F-Can
Bump/1 85
LEDINTA0024V41FLO 100 3.5 - 24 0.10 - 4.16 120 -
277 ● F-Can
Bump/1 85
LEDINTA0024V41FO 100 3.5 - 24 0.10 - 4.16 120 -
277 ● S-Can/1 90
LEDINTA700C140F3O 100 60 - 140 0.35/0.53/
0.70
120 -
277
F-Can
Bump/6 80
LEDHC-
NA0350C425FO 150 120 -
425 0.35 347 -
480
F-Can
Bump/1 80
LEDINTA0350C425FO 150 120 -
425 0.35 120 -
277
F-Can
Bump/1 80
LEDHC-
NA0700C210FO 150 60 - 210 0.7 347 -
480
F-Can
Bump/1 80
LEDINTA0700C210FO 150 60 - 210 0.7 120 -
277
F-Can
Bump/1 90
Dimmable
LED120A0700C28DO 20 10 - 28 0.7 120 ● ● V-Can/2 90
LED277A0700C30DO 21 15 - 30 0.7 277 ● ● V-Can/2 80
XI040C070V056CNJ1 40 12 - 54 0.7 120 -
277 ● ● J-Can/2 80
XI040C120V035CNJ1 40 12 - 36 1.2 120 -
277 ● ● J-Can/2 80
LEDINTA0024V20DLO 48 24 2 120 -
277 ● ● F-Can
Bump/2 85
XI050C150V038CNH1 50 19 - 38 1.5 120 -
277 ● ● H-
Can/2 80
LEDINTA0024V30DLO 72 24 3 120 -
277 ● ● F-Can
Bump/2 85
XI075C053V140CNY1 75 71 - 143 0.53 120 -
277 ● Y-Can/2 80
XI075C053V140DNY1 75 71 - 143 0.10 - 0.53 120 -
277 ● ● Y-Can/3 80
XI075C070V105CNY1 75 54 - 107 0.7 120 -
277 ● Y-Can/2 80
Outdoor Drivers

Dimming Features
Dim./
Wiring
Dia.
Max
Tcase
(°C)
0-10V TE LE
Step
Dim
DALI AOC MTP CLO Fan Others
XI075C070V105DNY1 75 54 - 107 0.10 - 0.70 120 -
277 ● ● Y-Can/3 80
929000708003 75 54 - 107 0.10 - 0.70 120 -
277 ● ● Y-Can/3 80
XI075C105V070CNY1 75 36 - 72 1.05 120 -
277 ● Y-Can/2 80
XI100C150V038CNH1 100
(2x50) 19 - 38 1.5 120 -
277 ● ● ● H-
Can/4 80
LEDINTA0024V41DLO 100 15 - 24 4.1 120 -
277 ● ● F-Can
Bump/2 85
LEDHCNA0024V41D-
LO 100 15 - 24 4.1 347 -
480 ● ● F-Can
Bump/2 85
LEDINTA0350C425DO 150 120 -
425 0.35 120 -
277 ● F-Can
Bump/2 80
LEDHC-
NA0350C425DN 150 120 -
425 0.35 347 -
480 ● F-Can
Bump/2 80
LEDINTA0530C280DO 150 120 -
280 0.53 120 -
277 ● F-Can
Bump/2 80
LEDHC-
NA0530C280DN 150 120 -
280 0.53 347 -
480 ● F-Can
Bump/2 80
LEDINTA0700C210DO 150 60 - 210 0.7 120 -
277 ● F-Can
Bump/2 90
LEDHC-
NA0700C210DN 150 60 - 210 0.7 347 -

Input
Volts
UL/
CSA
Class 2
Dimming Features Dim./
Wiring
Dia.
Max
Tcase
(°C)0-10V TE LE
Step
Dim
DALI AOC MTP CLO Fan Others
Fixed
LEDUNIA0350C12F 4 2.8 - 12 0.35 120 -
230 ● 8W/1 69
LEDUNIA0700C12F 8 2.4 - 12 0.7 120 -
230 ● 8W/1 69
LED120A0024V07F 17 24 0.10 - 0.70 120 ●
V-Can
Indoor/
13
80
LED120A0700C24F 17 2.8 - 24 0.7 120 ●
V-Can
Indoor/
13
85
LED120A1400C24F 34 2.8 - 24 1.4 120 ●
J-Box
Indoor/
21
85
Dimmable
XI020V070V030RNP1 20 15 - 30 0.4/0.5/
0.6/0.7
120 -
277 ● ● ● ● P-
Can/13 80
XI025C070V036DNM1 25 18 - 36 0.2 - 0.7 120 -
277 ● ● ● ● M5-
Can/17 90
XI025C100V036DNM1 25 18 - 36 0.3 - 1.0 120 -
277 ● ● ● ● M1-
Can/15 90
LEDINTA0520C60DB 30 25 - 56 0.35 - 0.52 120 -
277 ● ● ● ● M5-
Can/17 77
913701213402 39 20 - 56 0.20 - 0.70 120 -
277 ● ● ● ● ● M5-
Can/16 90
LEDINTA0520C80DB 40 40 - 77 0.35 - 0.52 120 -
277 ● ● ● M5-
Can/17 74
XI050C100V054DNM1 50 27 - 54 0.3 - 1.0 120 -
277 ● ● ● ● ● M2-
Can/14 75
LEDINTA1000C60DB 50 25 - 48 0.7 - 1.05 120 -
277 ● ● ● ● M5-
Can/17 86
XI050C105V052DNM1 50 25 - 52 0.7 - 1.05 120 -
277 ● ● ● ● M5-
Can/17 86
Programmable
XV025C100V036DPM1 25 18 - 36 0.3 - 1.0 277 ● ● ● ● ● ● M2-
Can/18 75
XR025C100V036XPM1 25 18 - 36 0.3 - 1.0 120 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● M2-
Can/18 75
XR025C100V036LPM1 25 18 - 36 0.3 - 1.0 120 ● ● ● ● ● ● M2-
Can/19 75
XI025C100V036XPL1 25 18 - 36 0.3 - 1.0 120 -
277 ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
25W
LH-Can/
20
75
XV050C100V054DPM1 50 27 - 54 0.3 - 1.0 277 ● ● ● ● ● ● M2-
Can/18 75
XR050C100V054XPM1 50 27 - 54 0.3 - 1.0 120 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● M2-
Can/18 75
XI050C100V054XPL1 50 27 - 54 0.3 - 1.0 120 -
277 ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
50W
LH-Can/
20

UL/
CSA
Class 2
Dimming Features Dim./
Wiring
Dia.
Max
Tcase
(°C)0-10V TE LE
Step
Dim
DALI AOC MTP CLO Fan Others
Dimmable
LEDINTA2000C24DO 48 12 - 24 1.0 - 2.0 120 -
277 ● ● ● T-425/7 80
XI054C150V054DNT1 54 27 - 54 0.7 - 1.5 120 -
277 ● ● ● ● T-360/8 85
XI054C150V054SNT1 54 27 - 54 0.7 - 1.5 120 -
277 ● ● ● ● T-360/9 85
XR054C150V054RNT1 54 27 - 54 0.7 - 1.5 120 ● ● ● ● T-360/10 85
XV054C150V054RNT1 54 27 - 54 0.7 - 1.5 277 ● ● ● ● T-360/10 85
Programmable
XI075C200V054XPT1 75 27 - 54 0.7 - 2.0 120 -
277 ● ● ● ● ● T-425
/11 75
XI075C200V054YPT1 75 27 - 54 0.7 - 2.0 120 -
277 ● ● ● ● ● T-425